| 'CO:MMON-CON-S"f;RU.CTIQN WAGE SCALE 2’0//2//? |
Date: 772172011 o
City: Mungie Coniity: Délaware:

Project Description-and Scope; Ball State Projects;

1. 3rd Quarter 2011

We thie undersigned common construction wage coiumittee, appoimicd pursuant to Indiana Code
5-16-7 et seq. , do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage scale to
apply on the above referenced project.

Classification ~~ Class __Hourly Rate _ Fringes: Total;

Asbestos Workers/ |

Mechanical Insulators Skilled $31.98 $15.05 $47.03
‘Semiskilled $21.21 $8.58 $29.79
Utiskilled $13.62 $8.19 $21.81

Asbestos Workers/

Asbestos-Abatement  Skilled $21.21 $9.04 $30.25
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A NIA

Boilermakers
Skilled $33.43 $22.48 $55.91
‘Semiskilled $0.00 $22.48 $22:48°
Unskilled $20.06 $22.48 $42.54

Bricklayers
' Skilled $28.05 $12.79 $40.84
Semiskilled $0.00 $12.79 $12.79
Unskilied $0.00 $12.79 $12.79

Carpenters ‘
Skilled $26.72 $14.15 $40.87
Semiskilled $0.00 $10.67 $10.67
Unskilled $14.70 $10.41 $25.11

Carpet Layers
Skilled $26.72 $14.15 $40.87
Semiskilled $0.00 $10.67 $10.67
Unskilled $14.70 $10.41 $25.11




‘Cement Masons:
Skilled $24.10 $10.76. . $34.86
Semiskilled $0.00 $10.76 $10.76
Unskilled $0.00 $10.76 $10.76

Drywall Finishers:

B Skilled. $20.75 $8.74 $29.49
Semiskilled $0.00 $8.74 $8.74.
Unskilled $0.00 $8.74 $8.74

Drywall Installers
Skilted $26.72 $14.15 $40.87
Semiskilled $0.00 $10:67 $10.67
Unskilled $14.70 $10:41 $25.11

Electricians.
Skilled $31.88 $12.04 $43.92
Semiskilled ~ $0.00 $5.15 $5.15
Unskitled: $0.00 $5.15 $5.15.

Elevator Constructors ,
Skilled $30:28 $12.12 $42.40
Semiskilled $0.00 $12.12 $12.12
Unskilled $0.00 $12.12 $12.12

Glaziers:
Skilled $25.86, 31195 $37.81
Semiskilled $18.11 $10.36 $28.47
Unskilled $12.93 $9.30 $22.23

Iron Workers
Skilled $27.90 $18.76 $46.66
Semiskilled ~ $0.00 $18.76 $18.76
Usiskilled $0.00 $18.76 $18.76

Laborers Skilled. $22.62 $11:21 $33.83
Semiskilled $21:36 $10.80 $32.16
Unskilled $20.86 $10.80 $31.66

Laborerszsbesf{)s' Kkilled N/A. N/A _ Nf’ A
Abatement Semiskilled $21.36 $10.80 $32.16
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A




Millwrights

Operating Engineers.

Class 107 A

Class 2 or B

Péihtersfﬂruéhﬂlﬂll

Skilled
Semiskilled
Urnskilled,

Skilled
Seriskilled
Unskitled.

Skilled.
;S'elﬁiskilled.
Uniskilled

Skilled

Semiskilled.

Unskilled

Painters/Spray/Sandblast

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Pipefifters & Steamfitters

Plasters

Plunibers

Skilled
Semiiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Senliskilléd
Uniskilled

Skilled. |
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilied

§26.34
$0.00

$11.85

$29.70
$000
$0.00

$30:05.

$0.00
$0.00

$20:00

$0.00
$10.00

£21.00

$17.00.

$11.00

$30.87

$0.00
$0:00

$24.84
$17.60

$8.80

$30.87

$0.00
$0.00

$26.72
$0.00

$14.70

$16.33.

$1'3T;9.1
$13.91

$10.11

$10.11
$10.11

$10.49

$9.55
$8.14

$10.49
$9.55
$8.14

$14.72
$11.84
$11.84

$11.32

;$1 1.32

$14.72

$11.84

$11.84

$14.15
$10.67

$10.41

$42.67
$12.42
$11.85

343,61
$13.91

$13.91

$40.16
$10.11
$10.11

$30.49

$9.55

$18.14

$31.49
$26.55
$19.14

$45.59

$11.84

$11.84

$36.16
$28.92

$45.59
$11.84
$11.84

$40.87
$10.67

$25.11




Roofers

Shicet Metal Workers

Skilled

Semiskilled

Unigkilled

i-_Sk-i]:_i“ed
Semiskilled

Unskilied

Sound and Commimication.

‘Workers

Sprinkler Fitters

Stone Masons

Teamsters

Technical Engireers

Tile, Marble Sefters.

Terrazzo Setters

Skilted

.Semiskilléd.
Unskitled

Skilled

Semiskilled:

Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled

Unskilled
Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled

"Sémiskillcd
Unskilled

Skilled

Semiskilled

Unskilled

Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilled

$20.39

$16.31
$10.20

$31.46
$23.60

$15.73

$31.88

$0.00
$0.00

$29.19

$0.00-
£0.00

$27.45
$0.00
$0,00

$21.91
N/A
N/A

$17.20
N/A
N/A.

$29.53
$0.00
$0.00

$22.77
$0.00
$0.00

$7.70
$7.70
$2.35

$16.88
$15.73
$14.69

$5.15
$5.15

$10.50
$10.50
$10.50

$10.94
$10.94
$10.94

$10.81
N/A
N/A:

$6.90
N/A
N/A

$8.93
$8.93

$8.93

$9.62
$9.62
$9.62

$28.09
$24.01

$12.55

$48.34

$39.33
$30,42

$43.92

$5.15
$5.15

$39.69

$10.50

$38.39

$10.94

$10.94-

$32.72
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

$38.46
$8.93
$8.93

$32.39
$9.62
$9.62




Tile; Marble, Terrazzo Finishers
' | Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled.

Truek Méchanics
Skilled

Semiskilled

Uniskilled

$20.28

$0.00
$0.00

$17.60:

N/A
N/A-

[Add-classifications as required by the projéct]

$5.38
$5.38
$5.38

$5.49
N/A
N/A

$25.66
$5.38
$5.38

$23.09

N/A

N/A




Signatures are available in the Finance Office

Indiana State: AFL-CIO Representative Awarding: Agency.RepreseniatiVé

ABC Representative Taxpayer Named by Appointing Agericy

7/21/2011
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Formatupdated 6/06/2006




