COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

Date:

7/21/2011

City:

Muncie

County:

Delaware

Project Description and Scope:

Ball State Projects; 1. 3rd Quarter 2011

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage scale to apply on the above referenced project.

Classification	Class	Hourly Rate	Fringes	Total:
Asbestos Workers/				
Mechanical Insulators	Skilled	\$31.98	\$15.05	\$47.03
STOCKERENT ENDERNOOFD	Semiskilled	\$21.21	\$8.58	\$29.79
	Unskilled	\$13.62	\$8.19	\$21.81
Asbestos Workers/				
Asbestos Abatement	Skilled	\$21.21	\$9.04	\$30.25
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Boilermakers	,			
	Skilled	\$33.43	\$22.48	\$55.91
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$22.48	\$22.48
	Unskilled	\$20.06	\$22.48	\$42.54
Bricklayers				
	Skilled	\$28.05	\$12.79	\$40.84
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$12.79	\$12.79
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$12.79	\$12.79
Carpenters				
,	Skilled	\$26.72	\$14.15	\$40.87
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.67	\$10.67
	Unskilled	\$14.70	\$10.41	\$25.11
Carpet Layers				
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Skilled	\$26.72	\$14.15	\$40.87
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.67	\$10.67
	Unskilled	\$14.70	\$10.41	\$25.11

Cement Masons				
	Skilled	\$24.10	\$10.76	\$34.86
,	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.76	\$10.76
·	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$10.76	\$10.76
Drywall Finishers				
$a = 2 \cdot x$	Skilled	\$20.75	\$8.74	\$29.49
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$8.74	\$8.74
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$8.74	\$8.74
Drywall Installers			4	
	Skilled	\$26.72	\$14.15	\$40.87
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.67	\$10.67
	Unskilled	\$14.70	\$10.41	\$25.11
Electricians				nan dia nasis
	Skilled	\$31.88	\$12.04	\$43.92
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$5.15	\$ 5.15
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$5.15	\$5.15
Elevator Constructors		am an Path yan banki	2 .32. 0.2.	
	Skilled	\$30.28	\$12.12	\$42.40
'	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$12.12	\$12.12
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$12.12	\$12,12
Glaziers		Market Control	war word	0077.0 4
	Skilled	\$25.86	\$11.95	\$37.81
	Semiskilled	\$18.11	\$10.36	\$28.47
	Unskilled	\$12.93	\$9.30	\$22.23
Iron Workers		### AA	.010.77	\$\'A\C'\C\E'
	Skilled	\$27.90	\$18.76	\$46.66
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$18.76	\$18.76
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$18.76	\$18.76
Laborers	Skilled	\$22.62	\$11.21	\$33.83
	Semiskilled	\$21.36	\$10.80	\$32.16
	Unskilled	\$20.86	\$10.80	\$31.66
Laborers/Asbestos	Skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Abatement	Semiskilled	\$21.36	\$10.80	\$32.16
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A

Millwrights				
	Skilled	\$26.34	\$16.33	\$42.67
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$12.42	\$12.42
	Unskilled	\$11.85	•	\$11.85
Operating Engineers Class 1 or A				
	Skilled	\$29.70	\$13.91	\$43.61
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$13.91	\$13.91
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$13.91	\$13.91
Class 2 or B				
	Skilled	\$30.05	\$10.11	\$40.16
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.11	\$10.11
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$10.11	\$10.11
Painters/Brush/Roll				
•	Skilled	\$20.00	\$10.49	\$30.49
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$9.55	\$9.55
	Unskilled	\$10.00	\$8.14	\$18.14
Painters/Spray/Sandb	last	÷		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Skilled	\$21.00	\$10.49	\$31.49
	Semiskilled	\$17.00	\$9.55	\$26.55
	Unskilled	\$11.00	\$8.14	\$19.14
Pipefitters & Steamfi	tters			
	Skilled	\$30.87	\$14.72	\$45.59
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$11.84	\$11.84
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$11.84	\$11.84
Plasters				
	Skilled	\$24.84	\$11.32	\$36.16
	Semiskilled	\$17.60	\$11.32	\$28.92
	Unskilled	\$8.80	\$11.32	\$20.12
Plumbers				
	Skilled	\$30.87	\$14.72	\$45.59
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$11.84	\$11.84
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$11.84	\$11.84
Pointer/Caulker/Clea	iners			
	Skilled	\$26.72	\$14.15	\$40.87
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.67	\$10.67
	Unskilled	\$14.70	\$10.41	\$25.11

Roofers	•				
TOOTERS	Skilled	\$20.39	\$7.70	\$28.09	
'	Semiskilled	\$16.31	\$7.70	\$24.01	
	Unskilled	\$10.20	\$2.35	\$12.55	**
	Ouskined	\$10.20	φ <u>ε.</u> 22	BLACO	
Sheet Metal Workers					
Succi Micial Workers	Skilled	\$31,46	\$16.88	\$48.34	
	Semiskilled	\$23.60	\$15.73	\$39.33	
	Unskilled		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$30.42	
	Unskined	\$15.73	\$14.69	\$3V.4Z	
Sound and Communica	tratitude.				
Workers	ation.				
yyorkers	Skilled	\$31.88	\$12.04	\$43.92	
-	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$5.15	\$5.15	
			\$5.15	\$5.15 \$5.15	
:	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$3.13	Ф 2112:	
S 11 . 1024					
Sprinkler Fitters	esition (in the	#56 G	\$10.50	\$39.69	
	Skilled	\$29.19		\$10.50	
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.50		
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$10.50	\$10.50	
en. wir		18			÷
Stone Masons	en a 1911 (11)	Annual Arr	610.04	676 7A	
	Skilled	\$27,45	\$10.94	\$38.39	
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$10.94	\$10.94	
•	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$10.94	\$10.94	
PP	01.131.535	:### O3	m10.01	୍ର ଜଣ ବ୍ୟବ	
Teamsters	Skilled	\$21.91	\$10.81	\$32.72	
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Technical Engineers	نوار ووم ويحر	646.00	de on	ቀማ ለ 4 ሰ	
	Skilled	\$17.20	\$6.90	\$24.10	
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Tile, Marble Setters	and the substitute of	and the second	20.00	880.42°	
	Skilled	\$29.53	\$8.93	\$38.46	
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$8.93	\$8.93	
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$8.93	\$8.93	
Terrazzo Setters	A	about a simple	ha iza	\$33.30	
	Skilled	\$22.77	\$9.62	\$32.39	
	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$9.62	\$9.62	
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$9.62	\$9.62	

Tile, Marble, Ter	razzo Finishers			
	Skilled	\$20.28	\$5.38	\$25.66
•	Semiskilled	\$0.00	\$5.38	\$5.38
	Unskilled	\$0.00	\$5.38	\$5,38
Truck Mechanics				
	Skilled	\$17.60	\$5.49	\$23.09
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A

[Add classifications as required by the project]

Signatures are available in the Finance Office

Indiana State AFL-CIO Representative	Awarding Agency Representative
ABC Representative	Taxpayer Named by Appointing Agency
Taxpayer Named by County Legislative	7/21/2011 Date

Format updated 6/06/2006